

6.5 - 10 hour days	All Ages	Over 3 years with ECE hours
2 days	\$103	\$35
3 days	\$149	\$53
4 days	\$192	\$91
5 days	\$220	\$130

	All Ages	Over 3 years with ECE
6.5 hour days		hours
2 days	\$92	\$20
3 days	\$123	\$40
4 days	\$155	\$60
5 days	\$184	\$80

Early Childhood Education 20 hours

20 hours ECE is for three and four year olds enrolled in teacher- led early childhood education services. The 20 hours ECE programme means no compulsory fees for up to six hours per day and up to 20 hours per week. Entitlement ceases after 3 weeks continuous absence

20 ECE Hours, what does it mean? It means that the Government will subsidise up to 20 hours of your child's childcare fees.

How do we claim it? All you need to do is complete the section on your child's enrolment form and we do the rest.

Payment terms and conditions: Fees are to be paid one week in advance by automatic payment or direct debit to *Kids Cave Limited 03-0442-0028991-000*

Failure to comply with this will result in the termination of your child's enrolment of the centre. Outstanding fees will be passed onto debt collections agencies. Agencies costs will be the client's responsibility also. Holidays & absences: Statutory holidays are charged in full. Late pick up fee: The centre is not licensed to care for your child outside of the opening hours A penalty of \$25 per 15 minutes may be charged if you fail to collect your child within the agreed times. Changes & notice periods: We require one month notice in writing if you wish to terminate or change the permanent booking for your child. Please ensure you notify the centre in writing and advise Work and Income accordingly if appropriate. Discounts are allowed at the discretion of the centre and may be withdrawn at any time. Discounts will be withdrawn from accounts not paid in accordance with centre policy. Enrolment at this service confirms your acceptance of the terms and conditions on this schedule.